STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

2							
2							
	STATE OF MI	SSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM Please type or print legibly.					
	Inco	emplete notices will not meet notification requirements.					
1,	TYPE OF NOTICE:	SSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM Please type or print legibly. Implete notices will not meet notification requirements. Original Revision Canceled Annual Info. Only Dept. of Environe					
II.	TYPE OF PROJECT:	Original Revision Canceled Annual Info. Only Renovation Demolition Ordered Demolition Emergency Renovation					
111.	SITE INFORMATION: Nam	Building 4312					
	Description: Valve Control Building Address: Building 4312, Road 6						
	City: Stennis Space Center	County: Hancock State: MS ZIP: 39529					
	Contact Person: Denise Johnson	Telephone:					
IV.	OWNER INFORMATION: Name: NASA-John C. Stennis Spcae Center (Tim Pierece RA-50-RPAO)						
	Full Mailing Address: BUILE	DING 1100, JOHN C. STENNIS SPACE CENTED MS 39529					
	Contact Person: Tim Pierece	Telephone: (228)688-1630					
V.	ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Name: Global Contracting, LLC						
	Certification No.: ABC-00001162 Expiration Date: January 20, 2018 Full Mailing Address: 226 Harry Sones Road, Carriere, MS 39426						
	Contact Person: Eddie Blossman	Telephone: (601)795-3401					
VI.	CONTRACTOR (Other): Name: Birmingham Industrial Construction Full Mailing Address: 1327 Erie Street, Birmingham, AL 35224						
	Contact Person: Elroy Tally Telephone: 334-558-7122						
VII.	ASBESTOS REMOVAL PROJECT DATES (MM/DD/YY): Removal Project Start: 02 / 27 / 2017 Removal Project Stop: 03 / 07 / 2017						
VIII.	DEMOLITION/RENOVATION PROJECT DATES (MM/DD/YY): Project Start: 02 / 27 / 2017 Project Stop: 03 / 07 / 2017 Prep. Date: 02 / 27 / 2017						
IX.	BUILDING INFORMATION:						
	No. of Floors: One Age in Years: 30+						
	Present Use: Valve Control Building	Prior Use: Vacant-Not in Use					
X.	ASBESTOS INSPECTION:						
	Was site inspected to determine presence of asbestos: Ves No						
	Inspection Date: 08 / 06 / 15 Asbestos Present? V Yes No						
	Inspector: Chris T. Roberstson Cert. No.: ABI-00007143 Expiration Date: Jan. 27, 2016 Identify suspect materials sampled: Grout, Caulking, epoxy coal tar waterproofing membrane						
	Laboratory Analysis: TEM PLM X Other						
	Name of Laboratory: CA Labs, LLC 12232 Industriplex, Suite 32, Baton Rouge, LA 70809						
XI.	QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED:						
	Pipes (LN FT) Surface Area (SO FT)						
	Volume of Facility Components	(CU F1)					
XII.	QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS Category I: Approximately 920 sq. ft. Category II: TO BE REMOVED: Category II: □						
XIII.	WASTE TRANSPORTER: Name: Global Contracting, LLC						
	Full Mailing Address: 226 Harry S	ones Road, Carriere, MS 39426					
	Contact Person: Eddie Blossman	Telephone: (601)795-3401					

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITON/RENOVATION FORM - CONTINUED

XIV.	WASTE ASBESTOS DISPOSAL SITE: Name: Waste Management, Emelle TSC Physical Location: 36964 AL Highway 17 North						
	Physical Loca	tion: 36964 At Highway 17 North	Smelle At 35459				
	Full Mailing Address: 36964 AL Highway 17 North, Emelle, AL 35459 Contact Person: Leigh Coglan Telephone: (228)688-3532						
	*All asbestos waste should go to a permitted sanitary landfill.						
	and and an area of the area of the control of t						
XV.	DISPOSAL SITE FOR DEMOLITION DEBRIS (Other than asbestos):						
		Name: THIS NOTIFICATION IS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS ONLY.					
	Physical Loca	tion:					
	Full Mailing A	ddress:	Talashana				
	Full Mailing Address: Telephone: Telephone:*All demolition debris (other than asbestos) should go to an authorized Rubbish Site, or to a permitted sanitary landfill.						
	REMOVAL/RENOVATION PROCEDURES TO BE USED (Check all that apply):						
XVI:					d		
	X Strip & R	emoval X Double Bagg g BallGross Demolit	ng X Mechanical Chippi	Bulldozer	J.		
	Wrecking	ment Glove Bag		BuildOzer			
	X Wet Met	had Poofing Saw	Other - Explain Belo	Negative Air			
	WELMEL	Tiod Rooting Saw	Other - Explain belo	5w.			
XVII.	DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITIONOR RENOVATION WORK:						
	Removal of approximately 920 square feet of an asbestos containing epoxy coal tar waterproofing membrane on the exterior of the walls of Building 4312						
	-						
XVIII.	PULVERIZED	OR REDUCED TO A POWDER	OR SMALL PIECES:	NFRIABLE ACM BECOMES CRUMBL			
	Stop all work imm	Stop all work immediately, notify Asbestos Project Supervisor (APS) make proper notifications. Collect and analyze samples. Once approval is granted crews will return to work.					
•	MACHINADEO La casificat de la casa de la casa Toya (Data						
	*Will MDEQ be notified of any significant changes? ✓ Yes (□No						
XIX.	IF DEMOLITI	ON ORDERED BY A GOVERNM	ENT AGENCY, IDENTIFY THE	AGENCY BELOW:			
	Name: Title:						
	Date of Order	:	Date Demolitio	n to Begin:/			
XX.	EMERGENCY DEMOLITION/RENOVATIONS: Date of Emergency:/ Time:						
	Description of the sudden, unexpected event:						
	Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or would cause equipment damage or unreasonable financial burder						
XXI.	When asbestos-containing material is present, an individual trained in the provisions of the regulation						
^^!	(40 CFR 61 Subpart M) will be on site during the demolition or renovation and evidence that the required						
				ection during normal business ho	ırs.		
	I certify that all of the above information is correct.						
	Eddio Blossman (Vice President Clobal Contracting 11 (1)	(lastinh	A pakak	2017		
	Eddle Blossman (Vice President-Global Contracting, LLC) Type or Print Name & Title		Signature	Date			
	.,,		2.3.10/01	w 50 9 W			
	MAIL TO:	Office of Pollution Contro	l Physical Address 515	Amite Street			
		P.O. Box 2261	Jack	rson, MS 39201			
		Jackson, MS 39225					
		(601) 961-5171					

K:DOCS/Web Forms/Asb Project Notification Form 1-22-14